President venerates soldiers

MESA, Ariz. — President Bush
promised World War 1I veterans a
Washington memorial that “will
stand for the ages” and paid Memaorial
Day tribute to America’s fallen sol-
diers before embarking on a three-day
West Coast swing to try to ease his po-
litical problems in California.

Electricity shortages in the nation’s
most populous state have pitted the
Republican president against Democ-
ratic Gov. Gray Davis in a high-stakes
game of blame shifting. Advisers for
both men prepared for a Tuesday
meeting, when Davis plans to stage a
greeted by lt?ell;nmof(ljm

a
officials including of State
Bill Jones, the only Republican to
hold statewide office. Los Angeles
Mayor Richard Riordan gave Bush a
cowboy hat, which he donned and
then placed over his heart.

For most ofthe day, however, Bush
focused on U.S. veterans — and the
soiannmmnmmtwostateshm—

“Their losses can be marked, but
not measured,” Bush said at the tradi-

tional Memorial Day ceremonies at
Arlington National Cemetery. “We
can never measure the full value of
what was gained in their sacrifice.”

Bush also laid a wreath at the Tomb
ofthe Unknowns.

Later he traveled to Mesa, Ariz., to
pay tribute to veterans at the Cham-
plin Fighter Aircraft Museum. He
asked the crowd to observe a nation-
widemomentof silence at 3 p.m. Ari-
zona time.

“Any foe who might
nanmmlmﬂvem!lbewpeahngﬂme
grave emor of defeated adversaries,”
the president said. ‘Because this na-
tion loves peace, we do not take it for
granted.”

accompanied by Veterans

Affairs Secretary Anthony Principi
and Rep. ].D. Hayworth, R-Ariz., but
not one of the nation’s best-known
veterans: Republican Sen. john Mc-
Cain of Arizona. The former presiden-
tial rival of Bush was in Ireland meet-
ing with foreign leaders, said Nancy
Ives,aMcCain spokeswoman.

Bush opened the day at the White
House, where he signed legislation to
construct a World War II monument
on the National Mall, a setting criti-

B

cized by some who say it would break
up the vista.

Standing in front of an American
flag and a portrait of George Washing-
between the Washington Monument
and Lincoln Memorial “will stand for
theages.”

Bush has said World War II veter-
ans are dying at a rate of 1,100 each
day, leaving no time to waste on the
project.

The California trip promised to be
a rancorous one because the state is

in an energy crisis and
Bush has refused to cap wholesale
electricity prices as Davis requested.

Bush has blamed California’s short-
ages on state officials, and he
that price caps won't solve shortages.

Davis, a potential presidential can-
didate in 2004, has accused Bush of
ignoring the state. The president has
visited 29 states, but not California,
since taking office.

They meet Tuesday, and neither
side expects a resolution of the politi-
cal feud.

The Associated Press

Stretch

Your Summer

September 4-14, 2001

Short on your group requirements?

Need a few more upper-division credits?

Searching for interesting lower-division credits?

Looking for a unique way to wrap up your summer?
- Enthusiastic about getting a jump on fali?

Does $550 for 5 credits sound like a deal to you?

If you answered “yes” to any of these questions you need to find out more about the
September Experience Program. Through the September Experience Program, resident and
nonresident students can take a morning course coupled with an afternoon workshop* for
the low price of $550. That's a total of up to 5 credits in nine days for just $550! The
University of Oregon’s September Experience Program has the courses you need, the
courses you want, and the courses you ought to be in. Courses offered are listed below:

Course No. Course Tille

Instructor  Credits CRN

Grading Option

Time Room

ASTR 121
ANTH 170
ANTH 314
CHEM 199
GEOG 206
MATH 95
PS§ 207
S0C 301
WR 49

The Solar System

Women and Culture |
Math Skills for Science
Geography of Oregon
Intermediate Algebra

American Society
Developmental Composition

Introduction to Human Origins

Intro. Contemp. Political Theory.. .

43314
43312
43313
43315
43316
43317

Zimmerman
Nelson
Halberg
Svanevik
Baldwin

PINP

Wahlstrom
Hunt
Mariner

43319
43320

' Graded or P/NP
Graded or P/NP
Graded or P/NP

Graded or P/NP
Graded or P/NP
43318 . Graded or P/NP
"Graded or P/NP

Graded or P/NP

8:00-11:50
8:00-11:50
8:00-11:50
8:00-11:50
8:00-11:50
8:00-11:50
8:00-11:50
8:00-11:50
8:00-11:50

30 Pacific
104 Condon
360 Conden
102 Deady
106 Condon
122 Esslinger

-122 Grayson
123 Grayson
184 PLC

EDLD 408
CPSY 199
SAPP 199
WR 199

Leadership
College and Career Success
Drinking Decisions

Reading, Writing, Using the WWW Cusack

PINP
PINP
" PINP
PINP

DeGidio
Wilsey
Mace

43324
43322
43323

4
4
4
4
4
“TBA 4
4.
4
3
1
1
1
1 43325

*Enroliment in the afternoon workshops is optional

UNIVERSITY OF OREGON SUMMER SEPTEMBER EXPERIENCE
Register by DuckWeb (hitp://duckweb.uoregon.edu/) or DuckCall (346-1600) today'
Information; 346-3475 or septexp@darkwing.uoregon.edu

13:30-14:20
13:30-14:20
13:30-14:20
13:30-14:20

203 Chapman
104 Condon
107 Esslinger
184 PLC
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Don’t Get Trapped In
A Small Apartment

* Free Month Rent * Air Conditioning
* 1 & 2 Bedrooms * Laundry Hookups
* Quiet & Large * Free Cable

» Gas Fireplace

* Balcony/Deck

Now Taking Reservation
Deposits for Fall!

McKenna
Estates

342-5735

near Autzen Stadium

www mckennaesiates

com

Sign up
for Summer
MCAT classes!

At Kaplan, our expert instructors teach you exactly what you need
to know to ace the MCAT. Plus, you'll have access to our exclusive
library of practice tests reflecting the latest MCAT trends.

MCAT classes start June 2.

Call today to reserve your seat!

am

1-800-KAP-TEST
kaptest.com

S 0/ T b & registared trademark of the Assecistion of Amarican Madicsl Colleges.

Test prep, admissions and guidance. For life.

MEDIUM PEPPERONI
OR CHEESE PIZZA

CARRY OUT

Extra Toppings
99¢ Each

1711 Willamette

(next to Blockbuster)

343-3330

Find ODE stories since 1994
@ www.dailyemerald.com




