## **President venerates soldiers**

MESA, Ariz. — President Bush promised World War II veterans a Washington memorial that "will stand for the ages" and paid Memorial Day tribute to America's fallen soldiers before embarking on a three-day West Coast swing to try to ease his political problems in California.

Electricity shortages in the nation's most populous state have pitted the Republican president against Democratic Gov. Gray Davis in a high-stakes game of blame shifting. Advisers for both men prepared for a Tuesday meeting, when Davis plans to stage a showdown over energy price caps.

Arriving in Los Angeles, Bush was

Arriving in Los Angeles, Bush was greeted by a delegation of GOP elected officials including Secretary of State Bill Jones, the only Republican to hold statewide office. Los Angeles Mayor Richard Riordan gave Bush a cowboy hat, which he donned and then placed over his heart.

For most of the day, however, Bush focused on U.S. veterans — and the solemn ceremonies in two states honoring those who never returned from America's wars.

"Their losses can be marked, but not measured," Bush said at the traditional Memorial Day ceremonies at Arlington National Cemetery. "We can never measure the full value of what was gained in their sacrifice."

Bush also laid a wreath at the Tomb of the Unknowns.

Later he traveled to Mesa, Ariz., to pay tribute to veterans at the Champlin Fighter Aircraft Museum. He asked the crowd to observe a nationwide moment of silence at 3 p.m. Arizona time.

"Any foe who might challenge our national resolve will be repeating the grave error of defeated adversaries," the president said. "Because this nation loves peace, we do not take it for granted."

He was accompanied by Veterans Affairs Secretary Anthony Principi and Rep. J.D. Hayworth, R-Ariz., but not one of the nation's best-known veterans: Republican Sen. John McCain of Arizona. The former presidential rival of Bush was in Ireland meeting with foreign leaders, said Nancy Ives, a McCain spokeswoman.

Bush opened the day at the White House, where he signed legislation to construct a World War II monument on the National Mall, a setting criticized by some who say it would break up the vista.

Standing in front of an American flag and a portrait of George Washington, the president said the monument between the Washington Monument and Lincoln Memorial "will stand for the ages."

Bush has said World War II veterans are dying at a rate of 1,100 each day, leaving no time to waste on the project.

The California trip promised to be a rancorous one because the state is engulfed in an energy crisis and Bush has refused to cap wholesale electricity prices as Davis requested.

Bush has blamed California's shortages on state officials, and he argues that price caps won't solve shortages.

Davis, a potential presidential candidate in 2004, has accused Bush of ignoring the state. The president has visited 29 states, but not California, since taking office.

They meet Tuesday, and neither side expects a resolution of the political feud.

The Associated Press

### Don't Get Trapped In A Small Apartment

- Free Month Rent
- 1 & 2 Bedrooms
- Quiet & Large
- Gas Fireplace
- Air Conditioning
- Laundry Hookups
- · Free Cable
- · Balcony/Deck

Now Taking Reservation Deposits for Fall!

> McKenna Estates

ww.mckennaestates.com



342-5735 near Autzen Stadium



## Sign up for Summer MCAT classes!

At Kaplan, our expert instructors teach you exactly what you need to know to ace the MCAT. Plus, you'll have access to our exclusive library of practice tests reflecting the latest MCAT trends.

MCAT classes start June 2.

Call today to reserve your seat!



kaptest.com

Test prep, admissions and guidance. For life.



# Stretch Your Summer

#### Check Out the SEPTEMBER EXPERIENCE PROGRAM

September 4-14, 2001

- · Short on your group requirements?
- Need a few more upper-division credits?
- · Searching for interesting lower-division credits?
- Looking for a unique way to wrap up your summer?
- Enthusiastic about getting a jump on fall?
- Does \$550 for 5 credits sound like a deal to you?

If you answered "yes" to any of these questions you need to find out more about the September Experience Program. Through the September Experience Program, resident and nonresident students can take a morning course coupled with an afternoon workshop\* for the low price of \$550. That's a total of up to 5 credits in nine days for just \$550! The University of Oregon's September Experience Program has the courses you need, the courses you want, and the courses you ought to be in. Courses offered are listed below:

Course No.	Course Title	Instructor	Credits	CRN	<b>Grading Option</b>	Time	Room
ASTR 121	The Solar System	Zimmerman	4	43314	Graded or P/NP	8:00-11:50	30 Pacific
ANTH 170	Introduction to Human Origins	Nelson	4	43312	Graded or P/NP	8:00-11:50	104 Condon
ANTH 314	Women and Culture I	Halberg	4	43313	Graded or P/NP	8:00-11:50	360 Condon
CHEM 199	Math Skills for Science	Svanevik	4	43315	P/NP	8:00-11:50	102 Deady
GEOG 206	Geography of Oregon	Baldwin	4	43316	Graded or P/NP	8:00-11:50	106 Condon
MATH 95	Intermediate Algebra	TBA	4	43317	Graded or P/NP	8:00-11:50	122 Esslinger
PS 207	Intro. Contemp. Political Theory	Wahlstrom	4.	43318	Graded or P/NP	8:00-11:50	122 Grayson
SOC 301	American Society	Hunt	4	43319	Graded or P/NP	8:00-11:50	123 Grayson
WR 49	Developmental Composition	Mariner	3	43320	Graded or P/NP	8:00-11:50	184 PLC
EDLD 408	Leadership	DeGidio	10 34	43324	P/NP	13:30-14:20	203 Chapman
CPSY 199	College and Career Success	Wilsey	1	43322	P/NP	13:30-14:20	104 Condon
SAPP 199	Drinking Decisions	Mace	1-2	43323	P/NP	13:30-14:20	107 Esslinger
WR 199	Reading, Writing, Using the WWW	Cusack	1-2	43325	P/NP	13:30-14:20	184 PLC

\*Enrollment in the afternoon workshops is optional

### UNIVERSITY OF OREGON SUMMER SESSION SEPTEMBER EXPERIENCE Register by DuckWeb (http://duckweb.uoregon.edu/) or DuckCall (346-1600) today!

Information: 346-3475 or septexp@darkwing.uoregon.edu





Find ODE stories since 1994

@ www.dailyemerald.com